

\200

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 413 OF 2013  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

AMANDEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 414 of 2013  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 413 OF 2013  
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.  
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Guardian Ward Case No. 56-11 of 2012 titled "Gagandeep Singh Vs. Amandeep Kaur & Ors." pending before the PCS, Civil Judge, Senior Division, Patiala, Punjab shall remain stayed.

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 414 OF 2013

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.  
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in H.M.A. Case No. 46 of 2012 titled titled "Gagandeep Singh Vs. Amandeep Kaur & Ors." pending before the PCS, Civil Judge, Senior Division, Patiala, Punjab shall remain stayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|

