

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 413 of 2013

AMANDEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondents(s)

WITH

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 414 of 2013

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the common petitioner seeks withdrawal of the Transfer Petitions as parties have resolved their disputes amicably.

2. Transfer Petitions are permitted to be withdrawn and they are disposed of as such.

.....CJI.  
( R.M. LODHA )

.....J.  
( MADAN B. LOKUR )

NEW DELHI;  
JUNE 30, 2014

.....J.  
( KURIAN JOSEPH )

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.07.01  
15:48:16 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 413/2013

AMANDEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and with office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 414/2013  
(With prayer for stay and Office Report)

